AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 645

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SCHWEYER

Printer's No. 1695

- Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by inserting after "providing" 1
- 2 for definitions,
- 3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 15 through 17, by striking out all
- of said lines and inserting
- 5 Section 1. The definition of "neighborhood assistance" in 6 section 1902-A of the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 1971, is amended and the section is amended by adding a definition to read:
- Section 1902-A. Definitions. -- The following words, terms and 9 10 phrases, when used in this article, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in this section, except where the context 11 12 clearly indicates a different meaning:

* * * 13

14 "Neighborhood assistance." Furnishing financial assistance, 15 labor, material and technical advice to aid in the physical 16 improvement of any part or all of an impoverished area or any 17 other assistance which addresses a public health concern.

18

19 "Public health concern." A health or welfare concern among the population of a community as a whole. 20

21

- 22 Section 2. Sections 1904-A(c) and 1905-A of the act, amended 23 July 13, 2016 (P.L.526, No.84), are amended to read:
- 24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "2" and
- 25 inserting
- 26 3
- 27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "3" and inserting
- 28 4